PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3234183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARTNERS FOR GROWTH III, L.P.	07/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BYTEMOBILE, INC.
Street Address:	2860 DE LA CRUZ BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10871905
Application Number:	12328679
Application Number:	12580212
Application Number:	12751951
Patent Number:	8949368
Patent Number:	8856279
Patent Number:	8583827
Patent Number:	8312172
Patent Number:	8312074
Patent Number:	8181107
Patent Number:	8775665
Patent Number:	7099273
Patent Number:	7024460
Patent Number:	7031314
Patent Number:	7444418
Patent Number:	7316353
Patent Number:	7987285
Patent Number:	7987243
Patent Number:	7991904

PATENT REEL: 034991 FRAME: 0891

503187566

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7586871
Patent Number:	6496520
Patent Number:	6166729
Patent Number:	7209474
Patent Number:	8009694
Patent Number:	7512694
Patent Number:	7315544
Patent Number:	6795859
Patent Number:	7616559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)301-0050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7813019687

Email: collette.damico@citrix.com

Correspondent Name: COLLETTE DAMICO Address Line 1: 14 CROSBY DRIVE

Address Line 4: BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PFG BYTEMOBILE RELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLETTE DAMICO	
SIGNATURE:	/Collette DAmico/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = PFG_ByteMobileExhibit_A__Authority_to_release_liens_executed \#page 1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 034991 FRAME: 0892

Exhibit A

Bytemobile, Inc. 2860 De La Cruz Blvd. 2nd Floor Santa Clara, CA 95050

Notice of Authority to Release Liens

Attention: Thomas Hubbs

Re: Liens of Partners for Growth III, L.P. ("PFG")

This is to confirm that all monetary Obligations owed by Bytemobile, Inc. ("Borrower") have been repaid to PFG. Borrower is authorized: (i) to terminate all UCC financing statements filed by PFG in respect of Borrower's assets, (ii) to terminate all assignments for security filed with the USPTO in respect of Borrower's patents and trademarks, (iii) to terminate any assignments for security filed with the US Copyright Office in respect of Borrower's US-registered copyrights, (iv) to terminate all deposit account control agreements in effect among Borrower, PFG and any and all relevant depositary institutions, (v) to terminate any and all landlord consents and bailee waivers that may be in effect in favor of PFG, (vi) to terminate any other agreement, arrangement or filing containing or evidencing any lien on or security interest in any Borrower property, including but not limited to the Loan and Security Agreement dated December 22, 2011 by and between Borrower and Partners for Growth II, L.P. and the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2011 by BIC, and (vii) to use this letter as evidence of PFG's agreement that the foregoing liens may be terminated by Borrower.

Partners for Growth III, L.P.

By: Andrew Kahn

Manager, Partners for Growth III, LLC

Its: General Partner

PATENT REEL: 034991 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 02/20/2015